ROUTLEDGE

Library Reference
Catalogue 2022
July - December
New and Forthcoming Titles

www.routledge.com

Welcome

THE EASY WAY TO ORDER

Welcome to the July to December 2022 Library Reference Catalogue.
We welcome your feedback on our publishing programme, so please
do not hesitate to get in touch – whether you want to read, write,
review, adapt or buy, we want to hear from you, so please visit our
website below or please contact your local sales representative for
more information.

Book orders should be addressed to
the Taylor & Francis Customer Services
Department at Hachette, or the
appropriate overseas offices.

Contacts
UK and Rest of World:
Hachette
Tel: +44 (0) 1235 759555
Email: tandf@Hachette.co.uk

www.routledge.com

USA:
Taylor & Francis
Tel: 800-634-7064
Email: orders@taylorandfrancis.com

Prices are correct at time of going to press and may be subject to change without
notice. Some titles within this catalogue may not be available in your region.

eBooks
We have over 50,000 eBooks available across the
Humanities, Social Sciences, Behavioural Sciences,
Built Environment, STM and Law, from leading
Imprints, including Routledge, Focal Press and
Psychology Press. These eBooks are available for both
individual and institutional purchase.

INDIVIDUALS
Our eBooks are available from Amazon, Apple
iBookstore, Google eBooks, Ebooks.com, Kobo, Barnes
& Noble, Waterstones, Mobipocket, VitalSource, and
CourseSmart.

LIBRARIES AND INSTITUTIONS
Subscribe to or purchase a wide range of eBook
packages or pick and mix your own from our
complete collection (a minimum number of titles
applies). FREE TRIALS are available. For more
information, please visit www.tandfebooks.com
or contact your local sales team.

eUpdates
Register your email at www.tandf.co.uk/eupdates
to receive information on books, journals and other
news within your area of interest.

Partnership Opportunities at
Routledge
At Routledge we always look for innovative ways to
support and collaborate with our readers and the
organizations they represent.
If you or your organization would like to discuss
partnership opportunities, from reciprocal marketing
activities to commercial enterprises, please do get in
touch on partnerships@routledge.com.

Considering Books for Course Use?
This symbol shows books that are available as
complimentary exam copies for lecturers or
faculty considering them for course adoption.
To obtain your copy visit the URL listed
beneath the title in the catalog and select your
choice of print or electronic copy.
Visit www.routledge.com or in the US you can
call 1-800-634-7064.
This symbol shows books that are available as
electronic inspection copies only.

Trade Customers' Representatives,
Agents and Distribution
For a complete list, visit:
www.routledge.com/representatives .

Prices, publication dates and content are correct at time of going to press, but may be subject to change without notice.

Asia:
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
Tel: +65 6989 6600
Email: sales@tandf.com.sg
China:
Taylor & Francis China
Tel: +86 10 58452881
Email: cynthia.ji@tandfchina.com
India:
Taylor & Francis India
Tel: +91 (0) 11 43155100
Email: inquiry@tandfindia.com

Contents
MAJOR WORKS ................................................................................................................................................................... 2
Business & Economics ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 2
Politics ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 3

ROUTLEDGE LIBRARY EDITIONS ...................................................................................................................................... 4
African Studies .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 4
Architecture ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 8
Education .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 10
Gender Studies/Sociology .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 13
History ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 18
Politics ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 21

EUROPA ............................................................................................................................................................................. 25
African Studies .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Economics ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Military & Security Studies ..............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Politics .........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Biographical Reference, Dictionaries & Encyclopedias ....................................................................................................................................................................................................

25
26
27
28
29

Index ................................................................................................................................................................................... 30

2

BUSINESS & ECONOMICS
4 Volume Set

Financial Regulation in China
Edited by Jing Bian, School of African and Oriental Studies,
University of London, UK
Series: Critical Concepts in Finance
China’s financial system and its legal reform have drawn a great
deal of attention from around the world. This fast development
is motivated by political, social, and economic factors. In addition,
the continuing calls for establishing economic justice have
contributed to further reforms of this system. Nevertheless,
despites these rapid developments, the challenges and
constraints are many; eg, the mismatch between the legal framework and financial
development, inefficiency of the legal regime, difficulties in enforcing the law, and financial
crimes. This collection uncovers the motivation, strength and strategy of these reforms,
and examines their real impact in China.
Routledge
Market: Finance, Business and Chinese Studies
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 1156pp
Hb: 978-1-138-80738-9: £840.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138807389

4 Volume Set

Infrastructure Finance
Critical Concepts in Finance
Edited by Roberto Cardinale, Roberto Cardinale is Assistant
Professor in economics at the American University in Cairo.
He is also Honorary Research Associate at the Bartlett School
of Sustainable Construction, University College London
(UCL)., Tehreem Husain, Tehreem Husain is a doctoral
candidate at the Bartlett School of Construction and Project
Management. She previously worked at the Monetary Policy
Department of the State Bank of Pakistan. and D'Maris
Coffman, University College London, UK
Series: Critical Concepts in Finance
This new four volume collection gathers together the key literature from the field of
Infrastructure Finance from the past 20 years. Organized thematically, and drawing on a
range of disciplines, the collection will discuss economic principles and policy, explore
project financing, public-private partnership policy and finance, and examine infrastructure
as an asset class.
Routledge
Market: Finance
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 1656pp
Hb: 978-1-138-90560-3: £900.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138905603

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

POLITICS

3

4 Volume Set

Postcolonial Politics
Edited by Francisco Carballo, Sanjay Seth and David L.
Martin
Series: Critical Concepts in Political Science
This timely new four volume collection series enables users to
make sense of the vast diversity of texts, generated across
different continents and in different languages, and spanning
numerous fields of intellectual and literary endeavour, that
constitute the formative and central works of Postcolonial
Politics. Fully indexed and with a new introduction, this collection
will be welcomed by scholars, other researchers, and advanced students as an indispensable
reference and pedagogic resource.
Routledge
Market: Postcolonial Politics
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 1489pp
Hb: 978-1-138-67677-0: £850.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138676770

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

4

AFRICAN STUDIES
21 Volume Set

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Routledge Library Editions: South Africa
Various Authors
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa
Originally published between 1931 and 1994 these books cover
the turbulent racial history and politics of South Africa as well
as economic and social aspects. Their authors include one of
the premier historians of British imperial policy and African
history, as well as many who were active in the political fight to
end the apartheid system, some of whom were imprisoned or
exiled for their beliefs. The volumes discuss the complexities of
the relationships between peoples of different racial origins and the widely differing
economic and cultural standards within one country – inequalities which continue to exist
today.
Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 6376pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30347-5: £1900.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032303475

Apartheid
A Documentary Study of Modern South Africa
Edgar H. Brookes
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa
Originally published in 1968, this volume traces the history and growth of Apartheid in
South Africa. The acts which enforced Apartheid – the Group Areas Act, Population and
Registration Act are given in full. The book also includes documents which reflected reaction
to these measures: Parliamentary debates, newspaper reports and policy statements by
the leading political parties and religious denominations. The documents are headed by
a full historical and analytical introduction.
Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 268pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31041-1: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30779-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032310411

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A History of South Africa to 1870

Ciskei

Edited by Monica Wilson and Leonard Thompson
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa
Originally published in 1982 and based on the 1969 Oxford History of South Africa, this book
discusses some of the trends in the historiography of South Africa before the beginning
of large-scale mining operations in Kimberley in 1870. A deliberate attempt was made to
look at the roots of South African society and to take due account of all its peoples.
Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 478pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31627-7: £115.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31065-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032316277

Economics and Politics of Dependence in a South African Homeland
Edited by Nancy Charton
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa
Originally published in 1980, this book examines the ‘self-government’ constitution,
administrative and party system of The Ciskei which was one of the black ‘homelands’
created by the government of the Republic of South Africa in its pursuit of ‘separate
development’. (It has since been reintegrated into South Africa, becoming part of the
Eastern Cape Province). The book discusses how, because poverty was endemic and
agricultural resources poorly developed the region was dependent on the encapsulating
white area for jobs, capital, entrepreneurial skills and markets.
Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 258pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30768-8: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30663-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032307688

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Short History of South Africa

Class, Race and Gold

John Selby
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa
Originally published in 1973, this book begins with the arrival of the Europeans in South
Africa. It examines the part played by the Dutch, British and Afrikaners, as well the diverse
ethnic groups including the Xhosa and Zulus. The complicated period of the Difiqane or
‘Forced Migrations’ is clearly discussed as is the genesis and evolution of Apartheid. Other
major events which are discussed include the advent of the 1820 Settlers, the Great Trek,
the discovery of diamonds, the Jameson Raid, the occupation of land which became
Zimbabwe, the Anglo-Boer Wars and the two World Wars.
Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 288pp
Hb: 978-1-032-32066-3: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31270-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032320663

A Study of Class Relations and Racial Discrimination in South Africa
Frederick A Johnstone
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa
Originally published in 1976, this book is a sociological and historical study of class and
race relations in a crucial sector of South Africa – the gold mining industry, during and
following the First World War. The author develops a Marxist structuralist explanation of
the system of racial discrimination, and then goes in to examine the significant historical
events of this formative period, notably those surrounding the strike and uprising of the
white workers in 1922.
Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 314pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30834-0: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30691-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032308340

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

AFRICAN STUDIES
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Homelands, Harlem and Hollywood

South Africa

South African Culture and the World Beyond

A Short History

Rob Nixon
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa

Arthur Keppel-Jones
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa

Originally published in 1994, Homelands, Harlem & Hollywood examines the anti-colonialist
struggle against apartheid, and the ways in which American and South African culture
have been fascinated with and influenced by one another. Rob Nixon’s wide-ranging
analysis looks at Hollywood representations of the struggle for liberation, the impact of
the Harlem Renaissance on the Sophiatown writers, the banning and censorship of television
under apartheid, Mandela and messianic politics, the sports and cultural boycotts, ethnic
nationalism, and the culture of violence.

Originally published in 1949 but here reissuing the 5 edition of 1975 this is a vivid history
of South Africa up to the mid 1970s. Tracing the development of Afrikaner nationalism and
the conflict of black and white races in relation to economic, political and geographical
factors,th the author makes a clear and often critical analysis of the crisis in the first half of
the 20 Century in the light of historical perspective.

Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 320pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31880-6: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31191-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032318806

th

Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 254pp
Hb: 978-1-032-32072-4: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31273-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032320724

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Pursuing Justice and Peace in South Africa

South Africa

Hendrik W. van der Merwe
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa

An Historical Introduction

Originally published in 1989 and written by a long-time peacemaker who commanded
respect from most political camps in South Africa, this book advocated constructive
intervention in the South African conflict. It showed the growing element of pragmatic
flexibility in the white leadership and argued that this more rational approach, combined
with moral reform among the white population, promised reasonable prospects for the
constructive accommodation of conflict in South Africa. In 1984 the author arrange the
first meetings between government supporters and the ANC in exile in Lusaka, breaking
a 24-year deadlock and significantly influencing public opinion in South Africa.
Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 146pp
Hb: 978-1-032-32198-1: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31334-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032321981

Freda Troup
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa
Originally published in 1972, this book covers South African history from the earliest times
up to 1968. After portraying the land itself, its people and their migrations, it describes
what early travellers found and the arrival of the first white settlers in 1652 under the aegis
of the Dutch East India Company. The arrival of the British in 1795, the period of expansion,
Wars of Dispossession, the founding of the Boer republics, discovery of gold and diamonds,
the Anglo-Boer war and Union are all discussed.
Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 464pp
Hb: 978-1-032-32268-1: £115.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31428-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032322681

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

South Africa

South Africa 1906-1961

Monica Cole
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa

The Price of Magnanimity

Originally published in 1961, this book was the first comprehensive work on South African
geography that also presented a balanced account of all facets of the economic life. It was
written to provide background information on South Africa – the nature of the country,
its resources and deficiencies, its historic settlement by peoples of different races and of
the progress made and the difficulties encountered in the major areas of economic activity:
agriculture, mining, manufacturing and trade.
Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 728pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30794-7: £180.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30670-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032307947

Complimentary Exam Copy

5

e-Inspection

Nicholas Mansergh
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa
Originally published in 1961 this book provides a brief historical and political analysis of
the very complex but little changing problems which have confronted British and
Commonwealth statesmen in their relations with South Africa from the time of the
restoration of self-government to the defeated Boer republics of 1907-7 and the
inauguration of the Union on May 31, 1910 to the secession of the Republic of South Africa
from the Commonwealth on May 31, 1961.
Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.06 x 7.81: 106pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31183-8: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30849-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032311838

New in Paperback

Companion Website

6

AFRICAN STUDIES
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

State, Resistance and Change in South Africa

The Liberal Dilemma in South Africa

Edited by Philip Frankel, Noam Pines and Mark Swilling, University of Stellenbosch,
South Africa
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa

P. L. van den Berghe
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa

Originally published in 1988, this book describes and analyses the factors that were operative
in South Africa during the 1980s, at a time when Apartheid was under intense pressure. It
focuses not only on the central arenas of political action, but also on the non-institutional
arenas which were increasingly the central forums of political action.
Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 340pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31159-3: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30836-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032311593

Originally published in 1979, The Liberal Dilemma in South Africa discusses the dilemma of
how to overthrow an oppressive social order maintained through violence in a non-violent
manner. The contributors to this volume were all established social scientists and academics,
with extensive experience of living and doing research in South Africa. They analyse various
aspects of that dilemma and of the social order which creates it, particularly emphasizing
the role of students, academics and other intellectuals in South African society.
Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 164pp
Hb: 978-1-032-32213-1: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31343-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032322131

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Foundations of the South African Cheap Labour
System

The Political Economy of Modern South Africa

Norman Levy
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa
Originally published in 1982, this was the first in-depth study of the labour system of the
South African gold mining industry during the crucial years 1886 to 1906. It provided an
insight into the early period but was relevant for much longer, as many of the policies
decided upon in the formative years of the industry persisted. The book traces the growth
of deep-level mining and covers the conflicts between miners and mine-owners . It discusses
the effects on the gold mining industry of the Anglo-Boer War, and the role of the
mine-owners in that conflict.
Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 386pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31118-0: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30835-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032311180

Alf Stadler
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa
Originally published in 1987 this book argues that South African politics reflect the changing
ways in which the region has been incorporated into the world economy. It traces the
effects of a process of industrialisation under the dominance of mining on the other sectors
of the economy, and on the evolution of the class structure. It shows how a coercive labour
system influenced the definition of political and social rights in racial terms and profoundly
influenced the development of authoritarian controls over blacks in the urban and rural
areas from the 1920s onwards.
Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 208pp
Hb: 978-1-032-32101-1: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31284-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032321011

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Imperial Factor in South Africa

Why South Africa Will Survive

A Study in Politics and Economics

A Historical Analysis

Cornelis W. de Kiewiet
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa

L. H. Gann and Peter Duignan
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa

Originally published in 1937 and written by de Kiewiet who in his lifetime was recognized
as one of the premier historians of British imperial policy and African history, this book
covers the years 1871-1885 in South Africa’s history, discussing racial, social and economic
issues. These cover the initiation and collapse of Lord Carnarvon’s confederation policy,
the annexation and the retrocession of the Transvaal, the Sekukuni, Zulu and Cape-Bastuto
wars, the last of the nine Kaffir wars on the Eastern frontier of the Cape, the creation of the
(then) Basutoland Protectorate and the development of the Kimberley diamond mines.

Originally published in 1981, this book took a position which was unpopular within the
academic establishment at the time of its publication. It argued thatththe extraordinary
social and economic changes that came over South Africa in the 20 Century gave the
country great stability. The authors believed that change would come from within the
ruling white oligarchy rather than from Liberation Movements and that the greatest solvent
of apartheid was to be found in the working of a free market economy. The book provided
novel data for sociological, political and strategic reassessment of South Africa.

Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 354pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30805-0: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30683-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032308050

Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 330pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31494-5: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31005-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032314945

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

AFRICAN STUDIES
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

South Africa in Crisis

South Africa's Rule of Violence

Edited by Jesmond Blumenfeld
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa

Patrick Duncan
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa

Originally published in 1987, this book documents the perceptions and policies of the
major interest groups in South Africa during the 1980s when the long-running struggle
for ultimate political power entered a new phase. It analyses their responses to the state
of ferment and vicious circle of political and economic decline which ensued in the
anti-apartheid struggle and examines the developing pressures both from within and
outside the country. Of particular importance for the process was the relationship between
internal reactions to the crisis and the diverse and unprecedented set of political, military
and economic pressures which were interjected from abroad.

Originally published in 1967, South Africa’s Rule of Violence is a record of aggression and
violence against the black population of South Africa during the Apartheid era. The author,
who was active in the political fight to end the apartheid system, collected many of these
records from a 15-year period, and many are reproduced in the book. Mainly based on
press reports, and illustrated with black and white press photos, the book brings to life the
tragic cruelty of the Apartheid years and compares South African racism to that in Nazi
Germany.

Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 220pp
Hb: 978-1-032-32357-2: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31462-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032323572

7

Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 142pp
Hb: 978-1-032-33359-5: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31933-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032333595

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Race and Suicide in South Africa
Fatima Meer
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa
Originally published in 1976 Race and Suicide in South Africa synthesises the two dimensions
of suicide: the personal and the social phenomenon. Its approach is Durkheimian in the
use of court records, and phenomenological in the examination of actual cases. About
1500 cases of suicide in Durban from 1940-70 are analysed in terms of race, sex, occupation,
marital status, economic status, family type and size, residential area, time and method
used. What emerges is a revealing picture of suicide in South African ethnic groups.
Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 328pp
Hb: 978-1-032-32670-2: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31614-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032326702

Dummy text to keep placeholder

An Economic History of South Africa
D. M. Goodfellow
Series: Routledge Library Editions: South Africa
Originally published in 1931, A Modern Economic History of South Africa describes the state
of Southern Africa in its early days. Its early expansion, the agriculture of the Trek Boers, the
difficulties of communication over vast stretches of uncultivated land are woven by the
author into a concrete picture of the economic life of the then undeveloped country. The
development of the gold and diamond mining industries is discussed, as is their effect on
the economy, and the development of infrastructure which followed such as the railways.
Routledge
Market: South Africa
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 280pp
Hb: 978-1-032-32692-4: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31672-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032326924

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

8

ARCHITECTURE
10 Volume Set

Dummy text to keep placeholder

John Gloag on Industrial Design
John Gloag
John Gloag was a leading modernist commentator. He was well
known as an author of almost 60 books on architecture, social
history and industrial design. Gloag was a member of an elite
design culture that was highly visible throughout the 1930s and
40s. Although an ardent reformist with links to a number of
prestigious institutions, Gloag’s contribution to design reform
and to an understanding of a national design tradition, has
attracted little scholarly interest. This set addresses that by
re-issuing 10 of his most well-received books, many of them amply and beautifully illustrated.
Routledge
Market: Industrial Design
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 2932pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36309-7: £915.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032363097

Design in Modern Life
Edited by John Gloag
Series: John Gloag on Industrial Design
Originally published in 1946, this book is based on a series of broadcast talks on design.
Led by an engineer, an artist and critic of architecture and industrial design, the discussions
focussed on the problems that were involved by a general application of design to the
environment of contemporary life. It surveys the possibilities of design in modern life and
the talks have been rewritten, amplified and revised for the purposes of the book.
Routledge
Market: Industrial Design
October 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 144pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36611-1: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33292-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032366111

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A History of Cast Iron in Architecture

Guide to Western Architecture

John Gloag and Derek Bridgwater
Series: John Gloag on Industrial Design

John Gloag
Series: John Gloag on Industrial Design

Originally published in 1948, A History of Cast Iron in Architecture is a comprehensive history
of the part that has been played by cast iron in architecture and the allied arts in Britain.
Any history of the rise and development of the iron-founding industry becomes virtually
a history of the First Industrial Revolution. Examining the use
of cast iron by builders and
th
architects from late medieval times to the middle of the 20 Century the authors have also
recorded a miniature history of British Industry.

Originally published in 1958, A Guide to Western Architecture charts the origins of the system
of architectural design that was perfected in Greece, follows its development under the
Roman Empire and describes the achievements of the Byzantine architects. Passing through
Romanesque to Gothic, the contributions made by Mediaeval builders to structure and
design are recorded, and then the impact of the Renaissance on architecture, and its
characteristic development in the different European countries. The transplanting of
Renaissance ideas to the New World is covered, and finally the origins and nature of the
new Western architecture occupy the last section of the book.

Routledge
Market: Industrial Design
October 2022: 8.25 x 11: 424pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36656-2: £115.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33347-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032366562

Routledge
Market: Industrial Design
October 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 430pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36720-0: £115.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33349-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032367200

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Short Dictionary of Furniture

House Out of Factory

Containing Over 2,600 Entries That Include Terms and Names Used in
Britain and the USA

John Gloag and Grey Wornum
Series: John Gloag on Industrial Design

John Gloag
Series: John Gloag on Industrial Design

Originally published in 1946, when Britain was facing a post-war housing crisis, this book
dealt with the issue of the factory-produced house in being part of the solution for housing
people in an affordable manner and a short time-scale. The book, aimed at both lay-people
and technicians discusses aspects of pre-fabricated housing such as comfort, standardisation
and aesthetics. The book is illustrated with 48pp of black and white plates.

Originally published in 1952 but enlarged and revised in 1969, this dictionary became a
standard authoritative work of reference. It contains 2,612 entries and over 1,000 illustrations.
The work is divided into 6 sections: the first and second concern the description and design
of furniture, the third contains the entries, the fourth gives a list of furniture makers in Britain
and North America, section five records books and periodicals on furniture and design and
the concluding section sets out the periods with the materials used, and types of craftsmen
employed from 1100 to 1950.
Routledge
Market: Furniture design
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 814pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36762-0: £180.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33370-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032367620

Routledge
Market: Industrial Design
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 194pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36649-4: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33310-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032366494

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

ARCHITECTURE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Industrial Art Explained

The Missing Technician in Industrial Production

John Gloag
Series: John Gloag on Industrial Design

John Gloag
Series: John Gloag on Industrial Design

Originally published in 1934 this book became recognised as one of the principal standard
works on industrial design and industrial architecture. The chapters explain the complete
operation, character and background history of industrial art, its relation to architecture,
materials, industrial production and retail distribution. It is fully illustrated with line drawings
and photographs.

Originally published in 1944, The Missing Technician shows how Industrial Design must
begin at the very first stages of planning a product. The procedure of a design research
committee is outlined – a type of practical co-ordination of the work of industrial designers
and production technicians which proved highly effective. The value of materials like
aluminium and plastic are emphasized, but equally the importance
of glass and cast iron
th
is stressed, especially when handled in new ways that 20 Century techniques made
possible.

Routledge
Market: Industrial Design
October 2022: 5.06 x 7.81: 208pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36526-8: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33250-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032365268

Routledge
Market: Industrial Design
October 2022: 5.06 x 7.81: 126pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36588-6: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33278-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032365886

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Plastics and Industrial Design

The Place of Glass in Building

John Gloag
Series: John Gloag on Industrial Design

Edited by John Gloag
Series: John Gloag on Industrial Design

Originally published in 1945, Plastics and Industrial Design is a non-technical work of reference
for manufacturers and designers who, after the Second World War were beginning to
realize the possibilities that manufacturing with Plastics could bring. The different types of
plastics and their uses is discussed, as is their impact on the design of manufactured articles.
Whilst the extensive use of plastic may have fallen out of favour in recent years due to
environmental concerns, this book reminds us that in their infancy they offered exciting
manufacturing possibilities.

Originally published in 1943, The Place of Glass in Building gives the facts about the physical
properties, the possibilities and the limitations of the glass in common use. It also deals
with the attributes of specialised and decorative glass. Intended for architectural students
it may also be of interest to architects, for it is a condensed survey of the progress that has
been made in this structural and decorative material.

Routledge
Market: Industrial Design
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 168pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36590-9: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33287-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032365909

9

Routledge
Market: Industrial Design
October 2022: 5.06 x 7.81: 96pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36573-2: £75.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33270-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032365732

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Englishman's Chair
Origins, Design and Social History of Seat Furniture in England
John Gloag
Series: John Gloag on Industrial Design
Originally published in 1964, The
Englishman’s
Chair is a history of English chairs, written as
th
th
a continuous story from the 15 to the 20 Century and because of the revealing powers
inherent in chair-making and design, it is also an unconventional footnote to English social
history. The changes in taste, and fashion, the increase of skill, the introduction of new
materials and the long battle between dignity and comfort are discussed, as is the impact
that modern industrial designers have had on chair design.
Routledge
Market: Furniture design
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 328pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36725-5: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33362-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032367255

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

10

EDUCATION
Dummy text to keep placeholder
15 Volume Set

First Episodes

Routledge Library Editions: Early Years
Various
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Early Years
This 15-volume set has titles originally published between 1929
and 1994 and is an array of scholarship on the early years of
children, from birth to age seven. The set focuses on learning
and education but also contains titles with perspectives on child
development, parenting and various other issues in the area of
early years. Individual volumes examine nurseries (both in the
home and the school), playgroups, language development,
teaching of mathematics and other curriculum subjects. This collection will be a great
resource for those interested in the history of early years and education.

Pupil Careers in the Early Years of School
Stephen R. Waterhouse
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Early Years
Originally published in 1991, this title is based on a four-year longitudinal study of pupils
from two different catchment areas from the first days of their entry to primary school.
Using qualitative methodologies of depth interviewing and ‘naturalistic’ observation, it
attempts to examine the social construction of pupil careers in the dynamics of classroom
life. Particular attention has been given to the longitudinal and continuing process in the
formation of pupils over the first four years of schooling, especially in looking at the
moment-by-moment processes of formulation as episode follows episode in the rapid
flow of classroom life.

Routledge
Market: Education / Early Years
November 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 2790pp
Hb: 978-1-032-34369-3: £1250.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032343693

Routledge
Market: Education / Early Years
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 280pp
Hb: 978-1-032-35791-1: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32864-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032357911

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Babies Growing Up

Margaret McMillan

Their Progress From Before Birth Right Through the Nursery Years

Portrait of a Pioneer

Nurse McKay
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Early Years

Elizabeth Bradburn
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Early Years

Originally published in 1956, Babies Growing Up aims to compress in to a brief yet readable
form, the essentials of successful parentcraft at the time, bearing in mind the four elements
of developing a new life – physical, mental, emotional and spiritual. It seeks to sum up the
essence of the mothercraft advice given over the years through the pages of Woman’s
Pictorial and Mother and Home, where some material had appeared previously. It is a
comprehensive guide through a baby’s life from birth through the early years and today
can be enjoyed as a historical look at parenting and child development in the 1950s.

A pioneer of nursery education in inner-city areas, Margaret McMillan changed the course
of British educational history. While many are aware of the various social reforms she
initiated, few are familiar with the life of the woman herself. Originally published in 1989,
working from her own fresh collection of Margaret McMillan’s letters and newspaper articles,
Dr Bradburn tells in full the inspiring story of a cultured woman who found a new motivation.
Born in America into a middle-class family in 1860, Margaret McMillan spent most of her
life in Britain struggling to improve the lot of the poor and needy.

Routledge
Market: Early Years
November 2022: 5.06 x 7.81: 242pp
Hb: 978-1-032-35846-8: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32899-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032358468

Routledge
Market: Education / Biography
November 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 236pp
Hb: 978-1-032-34989-3: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32479-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032349893

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Educating Young Children

Mathematics for Young Children

A Structural Approach

An Active Thinking Approach

Helen McAuley and Peter Jackson
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Early Years

Marion H. Bird
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Early Years

In its discussion of the three levels of teaching and learning – whole school philosophy,
classroom policy and specific teaching frameworks – Educating Young Children, originally
published in 1992, addresses the twin themes of teacher ethics and pedagogic theory.
In developing their argument the writers draw on both empirical classroom research and
philosophical analysis, as well as the work developed within the Roehampton Institute MA
programme in which they were both tutors at the time.

First published in 1991, this book shows how children as young as 4 and 5 of all abilities
can be encouraged to carry out their own mathematical explorations whilst covering the
content of a prescribed curriculum. It includes a selection of case studies from the author’s
own work with young children and a wide range of examples of children’s work. The role
of the teacher, too, is examined carefully in order to identify those parts of a teacher’s
repertoire which seems to be particularly fruitful in encouraging young children’s active
mathematical thinking. Throughout, readers are encouraged to apply and amend the ideas
it contains to suit their own particular circumstances.

Routledge
Market: Education
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 142pp
Hb: 978-1-032-34738-7: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32360-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032347387

Routledge
Market: Education \ Early Years
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 136pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36133-8: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33044-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032361338

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

EDUCATION
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Number in the Nursery and Infant School

Play, Exploration and Learning

Evelyn E. Kenwrick
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Early Years

A Natural History of the Pre-school

Originally published in 1937, Number in the Nursery and Infant School surveys the teachings
of Froebel, Montessori and Dewey, the prevalent theories in education at the time, and
takes elements from each in order to outline a new method. The author was closely
associated with infant-school work over a number of years. She also trained teachers for
that purpose, carefully observing the results of different methods of teaching. The method
described was in full accord with modern psychological theory of the time, today it can
be read and enjoyed in its historical context.
Routledge
Market: Education /Early Years
November 2022: 5.06 x 7.81: 144pp
Hb: 978-1-032-35667-9: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32795-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032356679

S. John Hutt, Stephen Tyler, Corinne Hutt and Helen Christopherson
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Early Years
Originally published in 1989, Play, Exploration and Learning is a ‘natural history’ of the
development of under-fives in a pre-school learning environment. It compares four types
of nursery provision: nursery schools, nursery classes, playgroups and day nurseries. These
are all busy environments under the guidance of caring adults, but they vary enormously
in terms of staffing levels, training and material provision. The authors examine the language
of play, that of both children and adults, and they look in detail at the emphasis placed by
adults on fantasy work. Also covered is the transition from nursery to primary school.
Routledge
Market: Education / Early Years
November 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 170pp
Hb: 978-1-032-34967-1: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32475-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032349671

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Nursery Life 300 Years Ago

Testing Children's Development from Birth to
School Age

The Story of a Dauphin of France, 1601–10. Taken from the Journal of
Dr Jean Helroard, Physician-in-Charge, and from Other Contemporary
Sources
Lucy Crump
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Early Years
Originally published in 1929, Nursery Life 300 Years Ago is about the childhood of a
seventeenth-century Dauphin of France, taken from the journal of Dr. Jean Heìroard,
physician-in-charge and other contemporary sources, which is used as a medium for
describing the education, toys and other social aspects of childhood at that time. A
fascinating glimpse into the historic study of children.
Routledge
Market: Education / Early Years
November 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 174pp
Hb: 978-1-032-35000-4: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32506-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032350004

Charlotte Buehler and Hildegard Hetzer
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Early Years
First published in 1935, this title highlighted the greatly increased interest in measuring
the development of pre-school children by other means than the inadequate "intelligence
tests". In the early part of the 20th century the work done at the Psychological Institute in
Vienna under the direction of Karl Buehler had become favourably known throughout
Europe and the US. This was also true of the studies in child psychology directed by authors
Charlotte Buehler and her assistant, Hildegard Hetzer. The book contains developmental
tests for the first 6 years of life; techniques for testing small children; information on the
construction of tests and the evaluation their results.
Routledge
Market: Education / Psychology
November 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 182pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36419-3: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33193-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032364193

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Parents and Playgroups

The English Nursery School

A Study by the Pre-school Playgroups Association

Phoebe E. Cusden
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Early Years

Pre-school Playgroups Association
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Early Years
Originally published in 1981 to mark the twentieth anniversary of the birth of the Pre-school
Playgroups Association, Parents and Playgroups brings together three wide-ranging reports
which examine the role of the playgroup movement, its underlying philosophy and the
contribution made by both playgroups and Mother and Toddler groups to the lives of
thousands of mothers and children throughout Britain at the time. Some questions explored
and debated include: What do parents contribute to playgroups – and what do playgroups
and Mother and Toddler groups offer in return? How do playgroups compare with nursery
schools?
Routledge
Market: Education / Early Years
November 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 292pp
Hb: 978-1-032-34376-1: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32182-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032343761

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

11

First published in 1938, there were indications that the progress of nursery education in
England would proceed rapidly in the next few years. This title was written in response to
the need, from people with a duty or interest in the area, for a single volume bringing
together information relating to the growth, organization and function of the nursery
school and nursery class as an integral part of our educational system. The author’s interest
in the nursery school movement was developed by her personal association with pioneers
such as Margaret McMillan and Grace Owen who were still involved with shaping the
course of future developments in the field, which can still be felt today.
Routledge
Market: Education / Early Years
November 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 130pp
Hb: 978-1-032-35725-6: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32831-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032357256

New in Paperback

Companion Website

12

EDUCATION
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Role of Subject Knowledge in the Early Years
of Schooling

Toys, Play and Discipline in Childhood

Edited by Carol Aubrey
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Early Years
Originally published in 1994, the aim of the authors was to provide a comprehensive
introduction to recent advances in research which had been made in learning and teaching
in the early years of schooling at the time. The whole thrust of the book challenges the
conventional early years ideology with its emphasis on child-centred, concrete and empirical
approaches to learning, with a view of teaching which is concerned with making sense of
children’s understanding, and allowing their active construction of knowledge and
information-processing to develop expertise in context.
Routledge
Market: Education / Early Years
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 170pp
Hb: 978-1-032-34461-4: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32228-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032344614

Beatrix Tudor-Hart
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Early Years
Originally published in 1955, Toys, Play and Discipline in Childhood examines the areas of
toys, play and discipline in a child’s life from babyhood, up to school-age children. The
author had spent 25 years teaching children between the ages of 2 and 12 years and had
come to realize how closely linked play and discipline are in the development of young
children. At the time there were very few books that dealt with play, and parents needed
advice and help in catering for their children’s needs. Written at a time where nursery
education was still a relatively new concept, this book would have been an invaluable
resource for both parents and nursery teachers.
Routledge
Market: Education / Early Years
November 2022: 5.06 x 7.81: 202pp
Hb: 978-1-032-34859-9: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32427-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032348599

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Story of the Nursery
Magdalen King-Hall
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Early Years
Originally published in 1958, this reconstruction of the lives of young children of nursery
age is an excursion into the past, from the Middle Ages to the opening years of the twentieth
century. It tells of the methods, often extraordinary to our ideas, by which they were brought
up from babyhood to about seven years old, their clothes, diet, the fearsome remedies
that were inflicted on them in illness, their toys, games, books and first steps in education.
It shows how the pristine simplicity of the child’s nature, which hardly alters throughout
the centuries, was moulded by the pressure of the adult society around them into some
semblance of the accepted contemporary type.
Routledge
Market: Education \ Early Years
November 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 154pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36763-7: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33366-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032367637

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Verbal Games of Pre-school Children
Susan Grohs Iwamura
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Early Years
Originally published in 1980 The Verbal Games of Pre-school Children states that in the course
of acquiring language, every child recognizes that verbal interaction is a powerful tool
which can be used to interpret and manipulate the world. This study is based on extensive
and detailed observation of the verbal interaction of two pre-school children, and as such
offers far-reaching ideas and conclusions concerning the manner in which all children
determine the role of language in their lives, whilst simultaneously learning how to piece
it together.
Routledge
Market: Education \ Early Years
November 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 136pp
Hb: 978-1-032-35658-7: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32792-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032356587

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

GENDER STUDIES/SOCIOLOGY

13

Dummy text to keep placeholder
18 Volume Set

Dependence and Autonomy

Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work
Various
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work

Women's Employment and the Family in Calcutta
Hilary Standing
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work

This 18-volume collection contains titles originally published
between 1932 and 1996. It examines the world of women and
their relationship to work across a variety of professions,
including those thought of as traditionally ‘male’. The majority
of titles are from a sociological perspective, but the set also
includes those from the fields of economics, history and
psychology. This collection will be a great resource for those
interested in women’s studies.

Does increased employment for women in Third World signify their greater emancipation?
With an increased ‘female’ workforce, the traditional cultural belief that a woman’s place
is in the home has been strongly challenged, effecting considerable changes to the social
position of Third World women. Originally published in 1991 and based on extensive
fieldwork within Bengali households, this title examines the question of whether economic
independence is a precondition for women’s emancipation. This book is a re-issue first
published in 1991. The language used is a reflection of its era and no offence is meant by
the Publishers to any reader by this re-publication.

Routledge
Market: Sociology/Women's Studies
August 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 3502pp
Hb: 978-1-032-27038-8: £1490.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032270388

Routledge
Market: Anthropology/Gender Studies
August 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 210pp
Hb: 978-1-032-28592-4: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-29763-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032285924

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Labour of Love

Female Life Careers: A Pattern Approach

Women, Work and Caring

Sigrid B. Gustafson and David Magnusson, University of Stockholm
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work

Edited by Janet Finch and Dulcie Groves
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work
What are the realities of ‘community care’ – the unpaid care given by hundreds of thousands
of women, for children and adults who are handicapped or chronically sick, or for frail
elderly people? First published in 1983, this book explores the experiences of such women
and the dilemmas which ‘caring’ posed for them. At a time when most women needed to
earn money from a paid job, how did ‘carers’ manage to juggle their caring and other
domestic responsibilities, and what happened if they had to give up work? Against a
background of government policies which favour care ‘by’ the community, this book raised
crucial issues for social and economic policy at the time.
Routledge
Market: Social Policy / Women's Studies
August 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 194pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30213-3: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30393-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032302133

Originally published in 1991, this volume represents the first systematic attempt to apply
a pattern approach to a comprehensive longitudinal investigation. It focuses on individual
differences in female career development, from early adolescence through young adulthood.
Rather than constructing a general model of career development, the authors use the
interplay between theory and observation to build networks of patterns demonstrating
the long-term consequences for adult women's career involvement, their educational
levels, their family commitments, and their social networks.
Routledge
Market: Psychology
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 144pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31021-3: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30768-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032310213

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Careers of Professional Women

Surveying Sisters

Edited by Rosalie Silverstone and Audrey Ward
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work

Women in a Traditional Male Profession

First published in 1980, women in the UK exhibited a pattern of work which was notably
different from that in other countries of the EEC at the time. Its distinguishing feature was
the high proportion of women who returned to work by the time they were forty years of
age, having temporarily retired to care for young families. Although this pattern was of
fairly recent origin, it was thought likely to be sustained. The skills required in many
occupations traditionally entered by women are either learnt on the job or by means of
relatively short formal training courses. This book, however, examines in some depth seven
careers which require a minimum of three years’ training.
Routledge
Market: Sociology
August 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 230pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30038-2: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30316-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032300382

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

Clara Greed
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work
What is it like to be a female surveyor? How do women surveyors fit in to the male subculture
of the profession? In what ways can women change the surveying profession for the future?
Encouraged by the enterprise culture of the 1980s, more and more women were entering
the traditional male professions, such as surveying, accountancy, and law. Originally
published in 1991, this title investigates the position of women in surveying education and
practice, using an ethnographic research approach, and a strong theoretical base, in order
to demonstrate the relationships between gender and class within the surveying subculture,
and their implications for the built environment.
Routledge
Market: Sociology/Women's Studies/Built Environment
August 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 256pp
Hb: 978-1-032-28476-7: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-29701-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032284767

New in Paperback

Companion Website

14

GENDER STUDIES/SOCIOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Incorporated Wife

Women and the Labour Market

Edited by Hilary Callan and Shirley Ardener
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work

Teresa Rees
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work

Originally published in 1984, this book touches the private lives and professional
responsibilities of men and women, as it illustrates the comic as well as serious effects of
the ‘incorporation’ of wives into some important State and commercial institutions. Beyond
their domestic functions, wives have, in particular ways, been valuable props to many a
husband’s career and many an employer’s and the nation’s interests. Yet the nature of the
relationship of these ‘incorporated’ wives to the objectives of such institutions has, until
recently, been largely unregistered in practice, unrecorded in social and historical accounts
and unstudied by analysts.

Is the employment position of women changing? Originally published in 1992, Women
and the Labour Market analyses the reproduction of gender inequalities in the workplace
and addresses crucial policy issues concerning the impact of gender in recruitment, training
and work organisation. Teresa Rees demonstrates how women’s access to labour
opportunities and to training is limited by barriers such as the traditional ideology of the
family, material reality and the exclusionary mechanisms still operated by men. Her book
has clear implications for the policies that can affect continuing gender inequality at work.

Routledge
Market: Sociology/Anthropology
August 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 246pp
Hb: 978-1-032-29552-7: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30214-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032295527

Routledge
Market: Sociology / Women's Studies / Social Policy
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 240pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30405-2: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30494-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032304052

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

This Working-Day World

Women Assemble

Women's Lives and Culture(s) in Britain 1914–1945

Women Workers and the New Industries in Inter-War Britain

Edited by Sybil Oldfield
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work

Miriam Glucksmann
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work

Originally published in 1994, This Working-Day World is lively collection of essays presenting
a social, political and cultural view of British women’s lives in the period 1914–45. The
volume describes women’s activities in many different areas, ranging from the weekly wash
to the rescue of child refugees. Each essay, from an international list of contributors, is
based on new research which will complement existing studies in a range of disciplines
by adding information on, among other topics, women’s teacher training colleges, and
women in the BBC, in medical laboratories and in Art schools.

Why did working-class women become the central labour force on assembly lines in the
new consumer goods’ industries of the inter-war period? What was the long-term
significance of this for the pattern of women’s work, both in paid employment and in the
home? Originally published in 1990, Women Assemble fills a major gap in the history of
women and work, and develops a theory of women’s class relations, and of course gender
and class more generally, by means of an original case-study. Taken from a wide variety of
sources, it uses a multidisciplinary approach and is brought to life by interviews with people
who worked in assembly-line industries during the inter-war period.

Routledge
Market: History/Women's Studies
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 222pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30173-0: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30375-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032301730

Routledge
Market: Women's Studies/History/Sociology
August 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 338pp
Hb: 978-1-032-28543-6: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-29734-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032285436

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Woman's Worth

Women in Social Work

Sexual Economics and the World of Women

Ronald G. Walton
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work

Lisa Leghorn and Katherine Parker
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work
First published in 1981, Woman’s Worth takes up the challenge to the male preserve of
economics – which was raised nearly a century ago by Charlotte Perkins Gilman in her
classic work Women and Economics. Patriarchal economic systems – socialist as well as
capitalist – are founded upon women’s unpaid labour. On this premise, Lisa Leghorn and
Katherine Parker base their exploration of the economic basis of women’s culture across
cultures: from the USA to South America, the Middle East, socialist countries, Africa and
Europe. This title is accessible and informative to those who have been intimidated by the
term ‘international economics’.
Routledge
Market: Sociology/economics
August 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 372pp
Hb: 978-1-032-29815-3: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30299-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032298153

Women have always played an important, and dominant, role in social work. Originally
published in 1975, their special contribution to the profession is the theme of this book,
in which demographic data, biographical material and records of social work organizations
are skilfully used to show how women shaped the development of social work from 1860
to the 1970s, often in the face of strong male resistance. Covering the earlier years of the
period, Dr Walton examines the links with the general movement for women’s rights as
well as differences in the attitudes of women social workers to those of the suffrage
movement.
Routledge
Market: Social Work
August 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 326pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30132-7: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30363-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032301327

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

GENDER STUDIES/SOCIOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Women Working: Prostitution Now

Women's Work and Wages in the Soviet Union

Eileen McLeod, EILEEN.MCLEOD@WARWICK.AC - undeliverable Oct 20. Case 01678701
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work

Alastair McAuley
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work

Originally published in 1982 and drawing on her involvement with PROS (Programme for
Reform of the Law on Soliciting), one of the Street Prostitutes’ Campaigns in Britain, and
on interviews with prostitutes and their clients, the author examines how the financial
benefits are offset by the attitudes prostitutes encounter from men. It is shown that while,
in some ways, the role of client reflects men’s advantageous social position, male clients
are often trying to compensate for failure in their marriage, or an inability to conform to
the accepted masculine role. What the clients want and the conditions in which prostitutes
work are discussed in separate chapters.

Originally published in 1981, this study is concerned with the extent to which the goal of
sexual equality in employment, as set out, for example, in the Soviet constitutions of 1936
or 1977, had been realised in the USSR at the time. The main focus is on the nature and
extent of economic inequality in the Soviet Union; the subject has wider implications, not
only for our understanding of the USSR but also for our perceptions of the way that labour
markets operate in a more general setting. The book should be of interest to feminists and
labour economists as well as those with a professional interest in the Soviet Union.

Routledge
Market: Sociology/Women's Studies
August 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 192pp
Hb: 978-1-032-27936-7: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-29477-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032279367

Routledge
Market: Economics/Women's Studies
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 244pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30168-6: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30373-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032301686

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Women, Work and Family in Britain and Germany

Work, Women and the Labour Market

Edited by T. Scarlett Epstein, Kate Crehan, Annemarie Gerzer and Jurgen Sass
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work

Edited by Jackie West
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work

Many working women have to face a serious conflict between the demands of their work
and the demands of family life. Changing perceptions about the role of women are making
this conflict even more complicated. Originally published in 1986, this book, based on
extensive original research, examines how working women manage the ‘balancing act’
between family and work. It considers their attitudes to work, to their families and to their
managers and fellow workers and it explores the role of trade unions, employers and the
state. By drawing on data gathered in different countries and in different ‘styles’ of working
environment it contrasts differing responses to the same basic conflict.

Originally published in 1982, this title presents through original articles a coherent overall
picture of women’s employment in contemporary British capitalism. For the first time it
brings together concrete studies which show graphically how women’s unequal position
at work is shaped by the capital-labour relation and by women’s place as housewives and
mothers. The book illuminates the differences and similarities in women’s and men’s
experience in the labour market and as members of the working class. It is about how and
why women come to be in jobs typically regarded as semi or unskilled, about the causes
of low pay, and about women workers’ consciousness as workers and as women.

Routledge
Market: Sociology
August 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 232pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30506-6: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30547-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032305066

Routledge
Market: Sociology / Women's Studies
August 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 202pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30411-3: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30496-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032304113

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Women's Place in Industry and Home

Workers' Dilemmas

Sylvia Anthony
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work

Recruitment, Reliability and Repeated Exchange: An Analysis of Urban
Social Networks and Labour Circulation

Originally published in 1932, this title is an attempt to outline the economic position of
women at the time, to trace the origin of those features which most sharply differentiated
Economic Woman from Economic Man, and to focus in a coherent view of the future the
Will to Change which the present position inspired.

Margaret Grieco
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work

Routledge
Market: Sociology/Women's Studies
August 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 258pp
Hb: 978-1-032-27295-5: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-29221-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032272955

15

Originally published in 1996, Workers’ Dilemmas analyses the management skills of those
with least resources, the women of the urban poor, and finds that there is an abundance
of evidence on the high levels of managerial competence within this group. It is information
which has largely been hidden from history. This study of poor women’s involvement in
the world of work corrects this missing record. The book provides a fresh look at how work
patterns, family structure and community networks interrelate and in the process challenges
accepted ideas in the wider fields of anthropology and the sociology of work.
Routledge
Market: Sociology / History
August 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 236pp
Hb: 978-1-032-32184-4: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31328-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032321844

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

16

GENDER STUDIES/SOCIOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Working for Victory?

Compañeras: Latina Lesbians (An Anthology),
Lesbianas Latinoamericanas

Images of Women in the First World War, 1914–18
Diana Condell and Jean Liddiard
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Work
Women ‘kept the home fires burning’ while their men went off to war. This is the usual
image of the part played by women in the First World War, reinforced through countless
posters, government exhortations and even popular songs. It is very far from the truth. As
this remarkable book shows, originally published in 1987, the truth was that women showed
themselves capable of undertaking many roles hitherto the sole prerogative of men, a
position accepted during the emergency of war but quickly ‘righted’ once peace was
restored: the women who had helped to win the war were displaced by the returning
heroes from the Front.
Routledge
Market: History/Women's Studies
August 2022: 7.44 x 9.69: 220pp
Hb: 978-1-032-28480-4: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-29728-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032284804

Third Edition/Tercera Edición
Edited by Juanita Ramos
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Writing
Originally published in 1987 and revised in 2004, Compañeras speaks with the voices of
Latina lesbians who are puertorriqueñas, chicanas, cubanas, chilenas, hondureñas, brasileñas,
colombianas, argentinas, peruanas, costarricenses, mexicanas, ecuatorianas, bolivianas,
dominicanas, and nicaragüenses; women who met to speak about what it implies to be
both Latina and lesbian in our communities, whether we live in Latin America or the US.
Each time a woman begins to speak, a liberating process begins, one that is unavoidable
and has powerful political implications.
Routledge
Market: Literature
September 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 404pp
Hb: 978-1-032-33486-8: £115.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32016-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032334868

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Impertinent Voices

8 Volume Set

Routledge Library Editions: Women and Writing
Various
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Writing
This 8-volume collection contains titles originally published
between 1976 and 2004. It covers women’s writing from a variety
of perspectives, exploring the options open to women writers
through the centuries, which allowed women’s voices to be
heard through their writing. From novels and poetry to
autobiography and oral histories. Individual titles include the
female social narrative, psychological and literary analysis, lesbian
history, feminist and literary criticism, and more. This set will be a valuable resource for
those interested in literature, history, feminism, and women’s studies.

Subversive Strategies in Contemporary Women's Poetry
Liz Yorke
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Writing
How do women’s poetic voices disrupt cultural forms? What is the relationship between
female desire and the structures of poetry? Is ‘writing the body’ essentialist? Originally
published in 1991, this title explores these questions in a sensitive and challenging study
of female poetic strategies. Looking closely at the intricate and disturbing poetry of some
of the twentieth century’s greatest poets – Sylvia Plath, Adrienne Rich, H. D., Audre Lorde
– Liz Yorke uses the theories of Irigaray, Cixous and Kristeva to illuminate her own clear and
original analyses of the ways in which feminist understandings have been produced within
poetic and cultural forms.

Routledge
Market: Literature
September 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 2190pp
Hb: 978-1-032-26345-8: £680.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032263458

Routledge
Market: Literature / Poetry
September 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 252pp
Hb: 978-1-032-26568-1: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28915-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032265681

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Ambitious Heights

Protest and Reform

Writing, Friendship, Love – The Jewsbury Sisters, Felicia Hemans, and
Jane Welsh Carlyle

The British Social Narrative by Women 1827–1867

Norma Clarke
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Writing
At the heart of this book, originally published in 1990, is a friendship between two women:
Jane Carlyle and the novelist Geraldine Jewsbury. But it was a difficult friendship, and in its
difficulty lies much that is illuminating: about nineteenth-century domestic ideology; about
writing for a market, and female fame; and about the complex ambivalences between
women. Examining aspects of their lives, writing, and relationships, alongside those of two
other writers – Felicia Hemans and Geraldine’s sister, Maria Jane – Norma Clarke provides
a subtle and illuminating discussion of the possibilities that were open to women in the
Victorian age.
Routledge
Market: Literature
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 260pp
Hb: 978-1-032-26347-2: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28789-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032263472

Joseph Kestner
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Writing
The social novel in nineteenth-century Britain has been considered the effort of a
predominantly male canon of writers. In this ground-breaking study, originally published
in 1985, Joseph Kestner challenges that assumption, arguing that it was a succession of
female writers – women often meriting only a footnote in literary history – who initiated
and advanced the tradition of using narrative fiction to register protest, expose abuses,
and promote reform. Kestner’s book encourages a reappraisal of women writers and their
role in Victorian Britain and advances a long-needed reassessment of the traditional canon
of nineteenth-century literature.
Routledge
Market: Literature / History
September 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 254pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31489-1: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31001-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032314891

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

GENDER STUDIES/SOCIOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Reflecting on The Well of Loneliness

White Woman Speaks with Forked Tongue

Rebecca O'Rourke
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Writing

Criticism as Autobiography

Originally published in 1989, herself a novelist, critic, and lesbian, Rebecca O’Rourke examines
what makes the figure of Stephen Gordon, hero of The Well of Loneliness, both infuriating
and inspiring to lesbian and non-lesbian readers alike. She details the novel’s fascinating
publishing history through an analysis of the motives and preoccupations of previous
critics and biographers, many of whom mistakenly saw in the novel a fictional account of
Radclyffe Hall’s own life. The novel’s status as the ‘bible of lesbianism’ has been a mixed
blessing, often confirming the worst stereotypes of lesbianism, while at the same time
ensuring its visibility.
Routledge
Market: Literature
September 2022: 5.06 x 7.81: 158pp
Hb: 978-1-032-26358-8: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28794-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032263588

17

Nicole Ward Jouve
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Writing
How ‘creative’ is feminist criticism? What is the relationship between criticism and
autobiography? Originally published in 1991, the style of Nicole Ward Jouve’s startingly
original appraisals of women’s writing suggests a new direction for feminist criticism,
pointing up the shortcomings of much prevailing feminist analysis, and presenting viable
alternatives. Purposely avoiding the ‘totalizing’ effect of much academic discourse, the
author finds a new format and a new methodology for her insights and observations on
a range of authors, from Doris Lessing to Hélène Cixious, creating rich links and resonances
between the many and varied strands of women’s writing.
Routledge
Market: Literature
September 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 226pp
Hb: 978-1-032-26415-8: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28833-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032264158

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Female Imagination
A Literary and Psychological Investigation of Women's Writing
Patricia Meyer Spacks
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Writing
Is there such a thing as a female literary imagination – a special brand of insight and intuition
that characterises women’s writing? Do the subject matter, form and style that women
choose throw light on the way they think and feel? In this brilliant and highly readable
book, originally published in 1976, Patricia Spacks analyses the female view of the world.
Juxtaposing – sometimes in startlingly original combination some eighty books written
between the 17th century and the 20th century she uses both literary and psychological
analysis to explore patterns that recur again and again in the stories women tell – whether
about their own lives or the lives of their fictional characters.
Routledge
Market: Literature
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 352pp
Hb: 978-1-032-26366-3: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28796-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032263663

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Name of the Mother
Writing Illegitimacy
Marie Maclean
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Women and Writing
First published in 1994, the author studies the writings of social rebels and explores the
relationship between their personal narratives and illegitimacy. The case studies fall into 4
groups, which: stress alternative family structures and ‘female genealogies’; pair female
illegitimacy and revolution; question the deliberate refusal of the name of the father by
the legitimate; study the revenge of genius on the society which excludes it. Skilfully
interweaving feminist theory, French literary criticism, social and cultural history,
deconstruction and psychoanalytic theory, Maclean traces the place of these personal
narratives of illegitimacy in history and their use in theory.
Routledge
Market: Literature / Critical Theory
September 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 284pp
Hb: 978-1-032-26549-0: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28882-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032265490

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

18

HISTORY
3 Volume Set

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Nicholas Mansergh on Ireland

The Irish Question

Nationalism, Independence and Partition

1840-1921

Nicholas Mansergh
Series: Nicholas Mansergh on Ireland: Nationalism,
Independence and Partition
The 3 volumes in this set, originally published between 1934
and 1975 are written by one of Ireland’s most respected
historians. In the light of problems in recent years with the
devolved power-sharing Agreement in Northern Ireland and
the suspension of the Northern Ireland Assembly, these volumes
have an enduring relevance. They discuss the implications of
Anglo-Irish relations in the wider context of nationalist-imperial conflicts; the (historical)
practical operation of devolution in Northern Ireland and provide critical analysis of
government in the Irish Free State.
Routledge
Market: Irish History
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 1026pp
Hb: 978-1-032-35650-1: £285.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032356501

Nicholas Mansergh
Series: Nicholas Mansergh on Ireland: Nationalism, Independence and Partition
Originally published in 1940 but here reissuing the revised third edition of 1975, this book
analyses the Irish Question. The study is not a narrative history. While the problems with
which it deals have been suggested by the period it covers, it is with the problems and
not the period that it is focussed on. Those problems are: the interrelation of economic
and social with political forces; the impact of Irish discontent on the Liberal conversion to
Home Rule; the character of the political, cultural and social forces behind revolutionary
Irish nationalism; and the changing nature of the concept itself.
Routledge
Market: Irish History and Politics
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 342pp
Hb: 978-1-032-35255-8: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32622-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032352558

Dummy text to keep placeholder

13 Volume Set

The Government of Northern Ireland

Routledge Library Editions: Slavery

A Study in Devolution
Nicholas Mansergh
Series: Nicholas Mansergh on Ireland: Nationalism, Independence and Partition
Originally published in 1936, The Government of Northern Ireland examines the practical
operation of devolution which was granted to Northern Ireland in 1920. The later phases
of the Ulster Question, interacting with a theoretic conception
of devolution, provide the
th
historical background in the light of which early 20 Century government in Ireland is
analysed. The political, administrative and financial relations between the (then Imperial)
and subordinate Parliament, the powers and personnel of the local legislature and the
character of the local government are all discussed.
Routledge
Market: Irish History and Politics
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 338pp
Hb: 978-1-032-35249-7: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32606-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032352497

Various
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Slavery
Routledge Library Editions: Slavery is a collection of previously
out-of-print titles that examine various aspects of international
slavery. Books analyse the Atlantic slave trade, and its effects on
Africa; modern slavery around the world; slave rebellions and
resistance; the Abolitionist movements; the suppression of the
slave trade; slavery in the ancient world; and more besides. These
writings form part of the vital research into slavery through the
ages, and together form a succinct overview.
Routledge
Market: Slavery Studies, Race, History
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 2438pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30942-2: £1075.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032309422

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Irish Free State

Africa's Slaves Today

Its Government and Politics

Jonathan Derrick
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Slavery

Nicholas Mansergh
Series: Nicholas Mansergh on Ireland: Nationalism, Independence and Partition
Originally published in 1936, this book provides an accurate and critical analysis of
government in the Irish Free State, its principles, structure, philosophy and direction. It
discusses clearly and impartially not only the failure of the Treaty settlement but also the
electoral system, the legislature, the increase of executive power and the growth of
administrative law and justice.
Routledge
Market: Irish History and Politics
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 346pp
Hb: 978-1-032-35207-7: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-32602-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032352077

Africa’s Slaves Today, first published in 1975, examines the question of the persistence of
slavery in modern Africa. It concludes that slavery is by no means dead in certain regions,
but that at the same time clear-cut definitions of ‘slave’ and ‘free’ are often impossible to
establish. In the Sahara centuries of tradition involving slavery have ensured a persistence
of the status quo. Instances of Africans sold into slavery in Arabia are discussed, together
with a detailed survey of slavery throughout North Africa and Ethiopia. At what stage forced
labour becomes slavery is examined in the white South.
Routledge
Market: Slavery Studies, Race, History
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 136pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31654-3: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31074-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032316543

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

HISTORY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Antislavery Political Writings, 1833–1860

Forced Migration

A Reader

The Impact of the Export Slave Trade on African Societies

Edited by C. Bradley Thompson
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Slavery

Edited by J.E. Inikori
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Slavery

Antislavery Political Writings, first published in 2004, presents the best speeches and writings
of the leading American antislavery thinkers, activists and politicians in the years between
1830 and 1860. These chapters demonstrate the range of theoretical and political choices
open to antislavery advocates during the antebellum period.

Forced Migration, first published in 1982, examines the impact of the slave trade on Africa.
There has been much debate about the effect of the Atlantic slave trade on Africa, with
some claiming that the huge figures involved set back Africa's development for many years.
Other historians reach lower estimates of the figures involved in the Atlantic trade, and
argue that the effects on the political economy of Africa were more limited. Dr Inikori has
done much original research into records, and here has made and introduced a selection
of key papers. He has added elucidating editorial comments that place each paper in its
context and link it to the other contributions.

Routledge
Market: Slavery Studies, Race, History
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 182pp
Hb: 978-1-032-32805-8: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31684-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032328058

Routledge
Market: Slavery Studies, Race, History
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 130pp
Hb: 978-1-032-33028-0: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31786-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032330280

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Cape of Torments

Out of Slavery

Slavery and Resistance in South Africa

Abolition and After

Robert Ross
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Slavery

Edited by Jack Hayward
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Slavery

Cape of Torments, first published in 1983, is a detailed examination of slavery in the Colony
of the Cape of Good Hope. It describes the reactions of the slaves to their conditions, the
aspects of their lives which their masters considered criminal, and the large numbers of
occasions when slaves ran away in an attempt to start a new life elsewhere. The book
examines Cape society and slave organization; the complex relations between slaves and
the other population groups; major uprisings and rebellions. It also examines the extent
to which the Cape slaves were able to build a culture of their own, and the legacy of slavery
to their descendants in modern South Africa.

Out of Slavery, first published in 1985, is a series of articles commissioned on the 150 year
anniversary of William Wilberforce’s death and the Act of Parliament abolishing British
slavery in 1833. With the background from which the history of slavery was viewed being
radically changed, with decolonisation, the advancement of Human Rights, the economic
and social consequences of what was done, and left undone, by the Abolitionists and
Emancipators and of the situations which they faced. This book offers a broad reappraisal
on slavery, and of the contribution and personality of the Abolitionists, particularly of their
leader and spokesman William Wilberforce.

Routledge
Market: Slavery Studies, Race, History
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 236pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30951-4: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30742-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032309514

Routledge
Market: Slavery Studies, Race, History
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 170pp
Hb: 978-1-032-32204-9: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31337-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032322049

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Children Enslaved

Out of the House of Bondage

Roger Sawyer
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Slavery

Runaways, Resistance and Marronage in Africa and the New World

Children Enslaved, first published in 1988, reveals the full extent of child slavery throughout
the world. By personal investigation in regions where slavery still prevails, and with extensive
research into documentation provided by international organizations defending children’s
rights, the author gives the most comprehensive assessment available of contemporary
child slavery. He describes both persisting traditional forms of child exploitation and modern
abuses and deprivations of freedom, including child migrant workers and those involved
in the manufacturing industry, and the desolate world of child pornography and sexual
exploitation.
Routledge
Market: Slavery Studies, Race, History
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 174pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31064-0: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30787-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032310640

Complimentary Exam Copy

19

e-Inspection

Edited by Gad Heuman
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Slavery
Out of the House of Bondage, first published in 1986, focuses not on slave rebellions, which
were of crucial importance but not common occurrences, but on the day-to-day patterns
of resistance that directly affected the lives of slaves. It examines acts of resistance in both
the Americas and Africa, and widens the study of runaways and resistance and uses
runaways as a means to further analyse slavery and the wider slave population.
Routledge
Market: Slavery Studies, Race, History
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 136pp
Hb: 978-1-032-33103-4: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31822-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032331034

New in Paperback

Companion Website

20

HISTORY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Slavery

The African Link

C.W.W. Greenidge
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Slavery

The African Link: British Attitudes in the Era of the Atlantic Slave Trade,
1550–1807

Slavery, first published in 1958, examines four main types of modern slavery: chattel slavery;
the sale of women into marriage; the sale of children into work and prostitution; serfdom.
Mr Greenidge, a Director of the Anti-Slavery Society, marshals an astonishing array of findings
into modern slavery, and outlines the history of the anti-slavery movement.

Anthony J. Barker
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Slavery

Routledge
Market: Slavery Studies, Race, History
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 240pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31331-3: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30922-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032313313

th

th

The African Link, first published in 1978, analyses 17 and 18 century social and scientific
theories to fill a considerable gap in the history of racial attitudes. The picture of Black Africa
that emerges from a vast array of scholarly, educational, popular and polemical writing is
scarcely favourable – yet through the hostility of traders and moralising editors appear
glimpses of respect and admiration for African humanity, skills and artefacts. The crudest
generalisations about Black Africa
are revealed as the inventions of credulous medieval
th
geographers and of the late 18 century pro-slavery lobby.
Routledge
Market: Slavery Studies, Race, History
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 170pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31670-3: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31080-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032316703

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Slavery in the Roman Empire

The Royal Navy and the Slave Trade

R.H. Barrow
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Slavery

Raymond C. Howell
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Slavery

Slavery in the Roman Empire, first published in 1928, examines the working of slavery in the
first two centuries of the Roman Empire. It analyses the means by which peoples were
enslaved, and the roles in which they worked in Roman society.

The Royal Navy and the Slave Trade, first published in 1987, offers a detailed analysis of the
Royal Navy’s slave trade suppression on the East Coast of Africa – an area often neglected
in studies of the campaigns against the slavers. It traces the naval impact on the Arab slave
trade from Zanzibar dominions and the political implications of that involvement. The
naval contribution to the broader ‘Imperial’ debate is also considered. It breaks new ground
by dealing with naval operations off East Africa and by presenting an analysis of the
interaction of the various Imperial officials in the region, and the subsequent development
of British policy.

Routledge
Market: Slavery Studies, Race, History
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 312pp
Hb: 978-1-032-32127-1: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31297-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032321271

Routledge
Market: Slavery Studies, Race, History
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 144pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31339-9: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30927-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032313399

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Slavery in the Twentieth Century

The Royal Navy and the Slavers

Roger Sawyer
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Slavery
Slavery in the Twentieth Century, first published in 1986, draws together all the forms of
slavery in their modern guises – in the far recesses of Africa and Arabia, in the industrial
towns of Italy, the factories and mines of South America, and in the prison farms of the
United States. It shows that the definition of slavery is changing in the modern world, as it
accommodates new forms of servitude and exploitation.
Routledge
Market: Slavery Studies, Race, History
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 254pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31069-5: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30790-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032310695

The Suppression of the Atlantic Slave Trade
W.E.F. Ward
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Slavery
The Royal Navy and the Slavers, first published in 1969, examines not only the Royal Navy’s
60-year campaign to eradicate slavery, but also the British Government’s diplomatic pressure
on other countries to discontinue the slave trade. It analyses Captain’s logs and despatches,
and their evidence at trials of the men they captured, as well as looking at the messages
from British ambassadors and consuls around the world.
Routledge
Market: Slavery Studies, Race, History
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 154pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31349-8: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30931-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032313498

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

POLITICS
20 Volume Set

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and
Migration

Colonial Immigrants in a British City

Various
Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration, a collection
of 20 previously out-of-print titles, features some key research
on a multitude of subject areas. Integration, assimilation,
multi-culturalism, historical and modern migration, questions
on culture, language, labour and law – all are covered here,
forming a snapshot of the immigrant experience across the
world.
Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 4408pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31713-7: £1710.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032317137

A Class Analysis
John Rex, see the windows account, Margaret A/C853421, Sally Tomlinson, David
Hearnden and Peter Ratcliffe
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration
Colonial Immigrants in a British City (1979) analyses the relationship between West Indian
and Asian immigrants and the class structure of a British city. Based on a four-year research
project in the Handsworth area of Birmingham, the book is a study of race and community
relations – political, social, economic and personal – in a major centre of immigrant
settlement. It considers the relationship between housing class and class formations and
consciousness in other sectors of allocation, such as employment and education. It includes
a consideration of the changing political climate on race relations between 1950 and 1976.
Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 130pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36682-1: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33325-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032366821

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Land of Dreams

Crossing Cultural Borders

A Study of Jewish and Caribbean Migrant Communities in England

Education for Immigrant Families in America

Simon Taylor
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration

Concha Delgado-Gaitan and Henry Trueba
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration

A Land of Dreams, first published in 1993, explores the settlement of East European Jews
in the East End of London, and the growth of an African-Caribbean community in
Birmingham. It is an ethnographic study of two first-generation migrant communities, built
upon the experiences of the migrants themselves. It focuses on the stories of their migration
and their early days in England, and in particular, upon the stories of their working lives
and their everyday struggles in their new land. Placing two studies side by side exposes
the quite different social and economic conditions which confronted the two groups of
migrants upon arrival in England.

Crossing Cultural Borders (1991) examines the day-to-day interaction of immigrant children
with adults, siblings and peers in the home, school and community at large as these families
demonstrate their skill in using their culture to survive in a new society. Children of Mexican
and Central American immigrant families in Secoya crossed a national border, and continue
to cross linguistic, social and cultural borders that separate the home, school and outside
world.

Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 136pp
Hb: 978-1-032-31715-1: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-31097-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032317151

Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 170pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36315-8: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33132-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032363158

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Asia's Population Problems

Cultural Conflict and Adaptation

With a Discussion of Population and Immigration in Australia

The Case of Hmong Children in American Society

Edited by S. Chandrasekhar
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration

Henry T. Trueba, Lila Jacobs and Elizabeth Kirton
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration

Asia's Population Problems (1967) features papers written by specialists – demographers,
economists and sociologists – examining the various population issues facing different
Asian countries in the decades following the Second World War. A proper understanding
of demographic trends is key, and this volume aims to supply significant population facts
and figures, and also provides the general national, economic and political framework of
each country against which certain international demographic attitudes, approaches and
policies may be understood.

Cultural Conflict and Adaptation (1990) examines the alienation and cultural conflicts faced
at school by the children of a small group of Hmong who have settled in La Playa, California.
The educational process for these children is an example of cultural conflict and adjustment
patterns which may be found in many other populations in the world.

Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 178pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36729-3: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33402-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032367293

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

21

Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 136pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36320-2: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33136-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032363202

New in Paperback

Companion Website

22

POLITICS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Geography & Ethnic Pluralism

Jamaican Migrant

Edited by Colin Clarke, David Ley and Ceri Peach
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration

Wallace Collins
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration

Geography & Ethnic Pluralism (1984) examines the debate around pluralism – the
segmentation of population by race and culture – as a social and state issue, and explores
this issue in Third World and metropolitan contexts. The field is opened up by a
re-examination of the seminal work of J.S. Furnivall and M.G. Smith and by exploring the
significance of racial and cultural diversity in colonial, post-colonial and metropolitan
situations. Case studies written by specialists are presented in each chapter; they represent
a wide range of locales, indicating the global nature of the theme and emphasising the
variable significance of ethnicity in different situations.

Jamaican Migrant (1965) is the honest and moving recollection of a Jamaican cabinet-maker
who emigrated to a new life in Britain. This is the book of a man who has been through
the whole story in his own life – childhood in a large and humble Jamaican family,
apprenticeship there, the journey to Britain as a stowaway, years in London as a Jamaican
immigrant. The author takes us from Jamaica’s coast, the drug-idlers and orators on the
beach, the hurricanes, his father’s wartime jazz band, to the problems and sophistication
of girls and jobs and solitude in a London winter.

Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 170pp
Hb: 978-1-032-37036-1: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33500-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032370361

Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 312pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36734-7: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33410-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032367347

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Healing Multicultural America

Labouring Children

Mexican Immigrants Rise to Power in Rural California

British Immigrant Apprentices to Canada, 1869–1924

Henry T. Trueba, Cirenio Rodriguez, Yali Zou and José Cintrón
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration

Joy Parr
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration

Healing Multicultural America (1993) looks at a group of Mexican immigrants who managed
to understand and use the US democratic system to gain access to the ‘American Dream’.
The book aims to assist its readers to understand the significance of the politics of education
for ethnic minorities. The authors point up the gravity of the problems experienced by
minority groups worldwide which cannot be underestimated: problems such as inter-ethnic
conflict, cultural tensions, poverty, alienation, violence and self-rejection.

Labouring Children (1980) is a study of child immigrants, based on numerous original
sources, and presents new views on childhood, social work and Canadian rural communities.
Between 1868 and 1925 eighty thousand British boys and girls, mostly under fourteen,
were apprenticed as agricultural labourers and domestic servants in rural Canada.
Incorporating much rich documentation from numerous case records, and presenting a
new quantitative use of some of those records, this book sheds light on a dark corner of
the Canadian migrant experience.

Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 154pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36345-5: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33148-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032363455

Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 254pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36732-3: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33405-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032367323

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Immigration in Post-War France

Lost Illusions

A Documentary Anthology

Caribbean Minorities in Britain and the Netherlands

Edited by Alec G. Hargreaves
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration

Edited by Malcolm Cross and Hans Entzinger
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration

Immigration in Post-War France (1987) presents a collection of articles, illustrations and other
data, covering everything from politics and education to religion and rock music, that
examine the experience of North African immigrants to France. The extensive selection of
documents include opinion polls, newspaper articles, academic analyses, cartoons, political
posters, maps, tables and photographs. Together, they reflect the views of a wide
cross-section of the French and immigrant communities.

Lost Illusions, first published in 1988, analyses the differing experiences of Caribbean
migration to Britain and the Netherlands, both from the perspectives of the countries and
from the migrants themselves. The editors have compiled a volume of in-depth articles
from experts from Britain and the Netherlands to provide an essential examination of
Caribbean migration to two different European countries in the 1970s and 1980s.

Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 240pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36706-4: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33339-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032367064

Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 254pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36120-8: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33036-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032361208

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

POLITICS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Migrant Labour in Europe, 1600–1900

One Way Ticket

The Drift to the North Sea

Migration and Female Labour

Jan Lucassen
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration

Edited by Annie Phizacklea
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration

Migrant Labour in Europe (1987) examines the movement of workers from less prosperous
parts of Europe to areas with demand for their services. The author identifies and analyses
seven major systems of migrant labour: the North Sea System (mainly Westphalian workers
heading for the German and Dutch North Sea Coast and Walloon/French workers bound
for the Belgian and Zeeland coasts); the area between London and the Humber; the Paris
Basin; Provence, Languedoc and Catalonia; Castile; Piedmont; and central Italy with Corsica.

One Way Ticket (1983) examines the ‘hidden armies’ of migrant women workers who have
since the 1950s fulfilled a demand for low-skilled, low paid and insecure work in both the
formal and informal economies of Western Europe. It presents a new focus for the
examination of labour migration and of the specific character of female employment. It
looks at the relationship between motherhood, waged work and ethnicity; the position of
a second generation of black women workers; and the oppression and exploitation of
migrant women by their male counterparts through the creation of ‘ethnic’ economies.

Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 356pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36733-0: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33407-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032367330

Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 174pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36503-9: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33245-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032365039

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Migration and Mobility

Point of Arrival

Biosocial Aspects of Human Movement

A Study of London's East End

Edited by A.J. Boyce
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration

Chaim Bermant
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration

Migration and Mobility (1984) examines the biological aspects of population movement,
including genetic, anthropometric and psychological aspects. Other contributions deal
with geographical and demographic features of human migration. Specific studies are
described, and the theoretical framework used to describe population mobility is presented.

Point of Arrival (1975) examines the experiences of the various immigrant groups – the
Huguenots, Irish, Jews, Pakistanis – who have made their home in the East End of London.
This was their point of arrival in a new country, and for many it was the only England they
were to know.

Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 388pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36728-6: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33401-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032367286

Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 308pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36920-4: £105.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33447-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032369204

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Minorities in the Open Society

The Absorption of Immigrants

Prisoners of Ambivalence

A Comparative Study Based Mainly on the Jewish community in
Palestine and the State of Israel

Geoff Dench
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration
Minorities in the Open Society (1986) challenges optimistic assumptions regarding race
relations in western nations, namely that social justice will prevail without much effort. It
examines the interests behind public affirmations of commitment to integration, and
presents a range of contemporary and historical material which illustrate the double-binds
created for minorities by the dominant communities, who offer equality with one hand
while obstructing it with the other. Individual members of minorities may be given the
opportunity to achieve social prominence – but only to carry out special jobs on behalf of
the majority.
Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 286pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36311-0: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33130-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032363110

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

23

S.N. Eisenstadt
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration
The Absorption of Immigrants (1954) examines the assimilation of immigrants in the Yishuv
(the Jewish Community in Palestine) and in the State of Israel. It provides a historical analysis
of the social structure of the Yishuv and of the development of the new Israeli society. The
book also applies the general framework to the analysis of some main types of modern
migrations and a series of tentative conclusions is given which may serve as detailed
hypotheses for subsequent inquiries. In this way a comparative study of different types of
migrations and absorption of immigrants is built up.
Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 182pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36400-1: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33176-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032364001

New in Paperback

Companion Website

24

POLITICS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Americanization Syndrome
A Quest for Conformity
Robert A. Carlson
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration
The Americanization Syndrome (1987) examines the historical role of education in the process
of ‘Americanization’. It argues that the pattern of American education has been not the
promotion of a blend of different cultures but the indoctrination of norms of belief of
religion, politics and economics and an explicit discouragement of cultural variety. It traces
the political role of education at key junctures of American history. The author focuses on
the period 1900–1925 when new waves of immigrants from southern and eastern Europe
led to a new drive for orthodoxy.
Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 236pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36352-3: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33151-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032363523

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Development of British Immigration Law
Vaughan Bevan
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration
The Development of British Immigration Law (1986) examines the policies and laws of
immigration law in the UK. It is argued that the laws and practices of immigration are
unnecessarily rigid and racist, both in design and in effect; that the record of the UK is a
sorry chapter in the field of human rights but one which is consistent with international
state practice; that immigration is an ideal model to illustrate the UK’s general treatment
of civil liberties. Particular aspects of the subject are examined in depth to illustrate the
attitudes of government, the courts and civil servants.
Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 144pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36727-9: £115.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33396-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032367279

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Ugandan Asians in Great Britain
Forced Migration and Social Absorption
William G. Kuepper, G. Lynne Lackey and E. Nelson Swinerton
Series: Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and Migration
Ugandan Asians in Great Britain (1975) examines the impact of the 1972 immigration of
28,000 Asians expelled from Uganda, looking at the impact on both the immigrants
themselves and the British host community. It is an attempt to understand some of the
dynamics of forced migrant transition from one society and culture to another. The study
was largely carried out in Wandsworth and Slough and shows how these communities –
not without social problems before this influx of immigrants – adapted to the new arrivals.
The sensitivity and effectiveness of the community relations organisations and the welfare
agencies in these areas is revealed.
Routledge
Market: Immigration and Migration, Sociology, History
November 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 130pp
Hb: 978-1-032-36731-6: £85.00
eBook: 978-1-003-33404-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032367316

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

AFRICAN STUDIES

25

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Atlas of Africa
New Perspectives on the Continent
Agence Française de Développement and Dunod Editeur
This Atlas of Africa offers insights into contemporary Africa
through the use of full-colour maps, charts, graphics and text
which demonstrate and explain Africa’s growing importance in
the world and its demographic, economic, social and
environmental transformation, while also outlining the
challenges that the continent faces.
Full-colour maps, charts and graphics cover such wide-ranging
topics as economic development, urbanization, education, the
rule of law, gender, the blue economy, regional organizations,
energy and culture, to form a volume which offers a wide-ranging overview in graphic
form of Africa.
Routledge
Market: African Studies / development / economics / demographics / environment
July 2022: 138pp
Hb: 978-1-032-03843-8: £150.00
Pb: 978-1-032-03975-6: £46.99
eBook: 978-1-003-19002-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032039756

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

26

ECONOMICS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Economic Transformation in Sub-Saharan Africa
The Way Forward
Donald L. Sparks
Series: Europa Introduction to...
This volume begins by examining recent economic
developments and trends. It then looks at the major economic
constraints the region has faced in recent years, breaking down
those constraints as either ‘external’ (e.g. terms of trade) over
which the individual countries have but limited control, or
‘internal’ (e.g. governance and economic policy), over which
there is more control. The book concludes by arguing that,
despite the notable challenges cited above, sub-Saharan Africa
is poised for a transformation, based on closer regional economic
co-operation, a growing middle class, increased demand for
locally produced goods and services, and a young population.
Routledge
Market: Economic trends / Economics / Africa South of the Sahara
October 2022: 5.5 x 8.5: 72pp
Hb: 978-0-367-49868-9: £45.00
Pb: 978-1-032-03459-1: £16.99
eBook: 978-1-003-04783-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032034591

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Unravelling Dollarization Persistence
The Case of Georgia
Ia Eradze
Series: Europa Economic Perspectives
A political economic analysis of dollarization in Georgia, structured around three themes:
the genesis of dollarization (1991–2003), the persistence of dollarization (2003–12) and the
politicization of dollarization (2012–19). The case of Georgia is especially representative of
the post-socialist transition states, but also has wider applicability. It will be of interest to
postgraduate students in global/comparative political economy, development economics
or transition economies, researchers in monetary sovereignty, central banking, exchange
rate policies, currency hierarchy, money, financialization, and policy makers in dollarized
countries and global institutions.
Routledge
September 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 250pp
Hb: 978-1-032-14584-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-24017-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032145846

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

MILITARY & SECURITY STUDIES

27

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Handbook of Regional Conflict Resolution Initiatives
in the Global South
Edited by Jeronimo Delgado-Caicedo
Series: Europa International Perspectives
This book explores the relation between a country’s involvement
in conflict resolution initiatives and its positioning in the
international system using the perspective of academics and
practitioners from countries of the Global South, particularly
from states that have strengthened—or sometimes
weakened—their position in the international hierarchy of power
through a leading role in regional conflict resolution initiatives.

Routledge
Market: Global South / Conflict Resolution / Regional Conflict
July 2022: 6.85 x 9.69: 372pp
Hb: 978-1-032-26194-2: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-003-28701-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032261942

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Unknown War
Anti-Soviet armed resistance in Lithuania and its legacies
Edited by Arūnas Streikus
Series: Europa Country Perspectives
The armed anti-Soviet resistance movement which arose in 1944
in Lithuania, as Soviet forces began to reoccupy the Baltic
countries and Galicia, sparking a nearly decade-long fierce
military conflict, has yet to become established in the common
narrative of contemporary European history. However,
controversy regarding this "war after the war" and its legacies
constitutes one of the core elements in contemporary
information warfare waged by Russia against its neighbouring
countries. Responding to the growing need for unbiased
historical research, six scholars from Vilnius University address
the diverse aspects of this phenomenon as well as its role in
memory culture and politics.
Routledge
Market: Lithuania / Soviet Resistance / National Identity
June 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 186pp
Hb: 978-1-032-18508-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-25488-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032185088

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

28

POLITICS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Electoral Politics in Sri Lanka
Presidential Elections, Manipulation and Democracy
S. I. Keethaponcalan
Series: Europa Country Perspectives
This volume analyses the manipulation of electoral politics in
Sri Lanka. Primary and secondary data formed the basis of the
analysis, examining eight presidential elections. Through an
examination of recent presidential elections, research discovered
that elections are often associated with violence; presidential
elections are a majoritarian affair where minority communities
play a marginal role; there is a significant gender imbalance, as
women's participation in the electoral process is limited; in spite
of the presence of a large number of candidates contesting the
election, it always remains a two-way race; and amidst extensive
manipulation, voter participation tends to be high.
Routledge
July 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 228pp
Hb: 978-1-032-30355-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-30468-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032303550

Dummy text to keep placeholder

External Powers in Latin America
Geopolitics between Neo-extractivism and South-South Cooperation
Edited by Gian Luca Gardini
Series: Europa Regional Perspectives
This book examines the role of external powers in Latin America
in the 21st century. Non-traditional partners have significantly
increased their political and economic engagement with the
continent. The volume examines five key questions: why has
this surge taken place, when has it happened, in which regions
and sectors is it mostly felt, what is the Latin American
perspective, and what are the actual results through an analysis
of 16 case studies and places them in context and proposes a
more multifaceted approach, stressing a combination of systemic
factors and internal dynamics both in Latin America and in the
external partner countries.
Routledge
Market: Latin America / Latin American Politics / International Relations/ Reference
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 310pp
Hb: 978-0-367-36859-3: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-03453-9: £36.99
eBook: 978-0-429-35180-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032034539

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Blue Economy in Sub-Saharan Africa
Working for a Sustainable Future
Edited by DONALD L. SPARKS
Series: Europa Regional Perspectives
The blue economy offers vast benefits for sub-Saharan Africa,
with 32 being coastal states; 13 million square km of maritime
zones; more than 90% of the region’s exports and imports
coming via sea; and the African Union hailing the blue economy
as the ‘new frontier of African renaissance’. This book provides
a study of the constraints and opportunities the blue economy
offers for sub-Saharan Africa. It includes sectoral analyses
(including tourism, fisheries, mineral resources, culture, shipping
and maritime safety); country case studies; and analyses of
regional and international efforts towards better coastal zone
and marine management.
Routledge
October 2022: 6.14 x 9.21: 292pp
Hb: 978-0-367-42212-7: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-03456-0: £36.99
eBook: 978-0-367-82272-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032034560

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

BIOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE, DICTIONARIES & ENCYCLOPEDIAS
24th Edition

86th Edition

The Europa Directory of International Organizations
2022

The International Who's Who 2023

Edited by Europa Publications
Series: The Europa Directory of International Organizations
An unequalled one-volume guide covering over 2,000
international and regional entities, this title provides detailed
and accurate information on a wide spectrum of international
organizations, from the African Union to the World Bank. Fully
revised and updated, this new edition includes extensive
background material as well as invaluable contact details to
provide a complete understanding of the role of international
organizations in the framework of contemporary global politics.
Routledge
Market: International Studies, International Organizations, Reference
July 2022: 8.25 x 11: 930pp
Hb: 978-1-032-27392-1: £700.00
eBook: 978-1-003-29254-8
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-0-367-69477-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032273921

29

Edited by Europa Publications
Series: The International Who's Who
Published annually since 1935, The International Who’s Who is
now in its eighty-fifth edition. Providing hard-to-find biographical
details on over 25,000 of the world’s most prominent and
influential personalities, this authoritative reference work records
the lives and achievements of men and women from almost
every profession and activity – from politics, finance and science
to film, poetry and music.
Routledge
Market: Biographical Reference
June 2022: 8.25 x 11: 2514pp
Hb: 978-1-032-18738-9: £1000.00
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-0-367-64894-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032187389

73rd Edition

The Europa World of Learning 2023
Edited by Europa Publications
Series: The Europa World of Learning
A comprehensive directory and guide to the organizations and institutions throughout
the sphere of higher education and learning. Profiling some 33,000 academic institutions
and over 246,000 staff and officials, this highly esteemed work covers the whole spectrum
of higher education, research and learning. Available in both print and online editions,
there is no other source that provides such comprehensive and international coverage.
Routledge
Market: Education, International Studies, Reference
September 2022: 8.25 x 11: 0pp
Hb: 978-1-032-26118-8: £1450.00
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-0-367-69886-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032261188

63rd Edition

The Europa World Year Book 2022
Edited by Europa Publications
Series: The Europa World Year Book
Globally renowned for its accuracy, consistency and reliability,
The Europa World Year Book 2022 is your source for detailed
country surveys containing the latest analytical, statistical and
directory information for over 250 countries and territories. For
ninety years since its first publication, The Europa World Year Book
has been the premier source of contemporary political and
socio-economic analysis for library reference shelves, offering
timely information with a global reach. The Europa World Year
Book 2022 is also available online as an authoritative and regularly
updated digital resource. For more information, please visit: www.europaworld.com.
Routledge
Market: Reference, International Politics, Global Economics
June 2022: 8.25 x 11: 4998pp
Hb: 978-1-032-19973-3: £2000.00
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-0-367-69871-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032199733

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

30

INDEX BY TITLE

A
Absorption of Immigrants, The .................................... 23
Africa's Slaves Today ......................................................... 18
African Link, The ................................................................. 20
Ambitious Heights ............................................................. 16
Americanization Syndrome, The ................................. 24
Antislavery Political Writings, 1833–1860 ............... 19
Apartheid ................................................................................. 4
Asia's Population Problems ........................................... 21
Atlas of Africa ....................................................................... 25

Healing Multicultural America ..................................... 22
History of Cast Iron in Architecture, A .......................... 8
History of South Africa to 1870, A .................................. 4
Homelands, Harlem and Hollywood ........................... 5
House Out of Factory .......................................................... 8

I

Babies Growing Up ............................................................ 10
Blue Economy in Sub-Saharan Africa, The ............. 28

Immigration in Post-War France ................................ 22
Imperial Factor in South Africa, The ............................. 6
Impertinent Voices ............................................................. 16
Incorporated Wife, The .................................................... 14
Industrial Art Explained ...................................................... 9
Infrastructure Finance ........................................................ 2
International Who's Who 2023, The .......................... 29
Irish Free State, The ............................................................ 18
Irish Question, The ............................................................. 18

B
C

J

Cape of Torments ............................................................... 19
Careers of Professional Women ................................... 13
Children Enslaved .............................................................. 19
Ciskei .......................................................................................... 4
Class, Race and Gold ........................................................... 4
Colonial Immigrants in a British City ......................... 21
Compañeras: Latina Lesbians (An Anthology),
Lesbianas Latinoamericanas ....................................... 16
Crossing Cultural Borders ............................................... 21
Cultural Conflict and Adaptation ............................... 21

Jamaican Migrant ............................................................. 22
John Gloag on Industrial Design ................................... 8

D

M

Dependence and Autonomy ........................................ 13
Design in Modern Life ......................................................... 8
Development of British Immigration Law,
The ............................................................................................ 24

Margaret McMillan ........................................................... 10
Mathematics for Young Children ............................... 10
Migrant Labour in Europe, 1600–1900 ..................... 23
Migration and Mobility ................................................... 23
Minorities in the Open Society ...................................... 23
Missing Technician in Industrial Production,
The .............................................................................................. 9

E
Economic History of South Africa, An .......................... 7
Economic Transformation in Sub-Saharan
Africa ....................................................................................... 26
Educating Young Children ............................................. 10
Electoral Politics in Sri Lanka ......................................... 28
English Nursery School, The ........................................... 11
Englishman's Chair, The .................................................... 9
Europa Directory of International Organizations 2022,
The ............................................................................................ 29
Europa World of Learning 2023, The ......................... 29
Europa World Year Book 2022, The ............................ 29
External Powers in Latin America ............................... 28

F
Female Imagination, The ............................................... 17
Female Life Careers: A Pattern Approach ................ 13
Financial Regulation in China ........................................ 2
First Episodes ........................................................................ 10
Forced Migration ............................................................... 19
Foundations of the South African Cheap Labour
System, The ............................................................................. 6

G
Geography & Ethnic Pluralism ..................................... 22
Government of Northern Ireland, The ....................... 18
Guide to Western Architecture ........................................ 8

H
Handbook of Regional Conflict Resolution Initiatives
in the Global South ........................................................... 27

L
Labour of Love, A ................................................................ 13
Labouring Children ........................................................... 22
Land of Dreams, A ............................................................. 21
Liberal Dilemma in South Africa, The .......................... 6
Lost Illusions ......................................................................... 22

N
Name of the Mother, The ................................................
Nicholas Mansergh on Ireland .....................................
Number in the Nursery and Infant School ..............
Nursery Life 300 Years Ago .............................................

17
18
11
11

O
One Way Ticket ................................................................... 23
Out of Slavery ....................................................................... 19
Out of the House of Bondage ....................................... 19

P
Parents and Playgroups .................................................. 11
Place of Glass in Building, The ......................................... 9
Plastics and Industrial Design ......................................... 9
Play, Exploration and Learning .................................... 11
Point of Arrival ..................................................................... 23
Political Economy of Modern South Africa,
The .............................................................................................. 6
Postcolonial Politics ............................................................. 3
Protest and Reform ........................................................... 16
Pursuing Justice and Peace in South Africa .............. 5

Routledge Library Editions: Early Years ..................... 10
Routledge Library Editions: Immigration and
Migration ............................................................................... 21
Routledge Library Editions: Slavery ............................ 18
Routledge Library Editions: South Africa .................... 4
Routledge Library Editions: Women and
Work ........................................................................................ 13
Routledge Library Editions: Women and
Writing .................................................................................... 16
Royal Navy and the Slave Trade, The ........................ 20
Royal Navy and the Slavers, The .................................. 20

S
Short Dictionary of Furniture, A ...................................... 8
Short History of South Africa, A ...................................... 4
Slavery ..................................................................................... 20
Slavery in the Roman Empire ........................................ 20
Slavery in the Twentieth Century ................................ 20
South Africa ............................................................................ 5
South Africa ............................................................................ 5
South Africa ............................................................................ 5
South Africa 1906-1961 ..................................................... 5
South Africa in Crisis ............................................................ 7
South Africa's Rule of Violence ........................................ 7
State, Resistance and Change in South
Africa .......................................................................................... 6
Story of the Nursery, The ................................................. 12
Surveying Sisters ................................................................. 13

T
Testing Children's Development from Birth to School
Age ........................................................................................... 11
This Working-Day World ................................................ 14
Toys, Play and Discipline in Childhood ..................... 12

U
Ugandan Asians in Great Britain ................................ 24
Unknown War, The ........................................................... 27
Unravelling Dollarization Persistence ....................... 26

V
Verbal Games of Pre-school Children, The .............. 12

W
White Woman Speaks with Forked Tongue ........... 17
Why South Africa Will Survive ......................................... 6
Woman's Worth ................................................................. 14
Women and the Labour Market .................................. 14
Women Assemble .............................................................. 14
Women in Social Work .................................................... 14
Women Working: Prostitution Now .......................... 15
Women's Place in Industry and Home ...................... 15
Women's Work and Wages in the Soviet
Union ....................................................................................... 15
Women, Work and Family in Britain and
Germany ................................................................................ 15
Work, Women and the Labour Market ..................... 15
Workers' Dilemmas ........................................................... 15
Working for Victory? .......................................................... 16

R
Race and Suicide in South Africa ................................... 7
Reflecting on The Well of Loneliness .......................... 17
Role of Subject Knowledge in the Early Years of
Schooling, The ..................................................................... 12

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

INDEX BY AUTHOR

A
Agence Française de Développement, .............. 25
Anthony, Sylvia ................................................................... 15
Aubrey, Carol ........................................................................ 12

B
Barker, Anthony J. .............................................................. 20
Barrow, R.H. ............................................................................ 20
Bermant, Chaim .................................................................. 23
Bevan, Vaughan .................................................................. 24
Bian, Jing .................................................................................... 2
Bird, Marion H. ..................................................................... 10
Blumenfeld, Jesmond ........................................................ 7
Boyce, A.J. ............................................................................... 23
Bradburn, Elizabeth .......................................................... 10
Brookes, Edgar H. .................................................................. 4
Buehler, Charlotte ............................................................. 11

C
Callan, Hilary ......................................................................... 14
Carballo, Francisco ............................................................... 3
Cardinale, Roberto ............................................................... 2
Carlson, Robert A. .............................................................. 24
Chandrasekhar, S. .............................................................. 21
Charton, Nancy ...................................................................... 4
Clarke, Colin .......................................................................... 22
Clarke, Norma ....................................................................... 16
Cole, Monica ............................................................................ 5
Collins, Wallace ................................................................... 22
Condell, Diana ..................................................................... 16
Cross, Malcolm .................................................................... 22
Crump, Lucy .......................................................................... 11
Cusden, Phoebe E. ............................................................ 11

D
de Kiewiet, Cornelis W. ...................................................... 6
Delgado-Caicedo, Jeronimo ....................................... 27
Delgado-Gaitan, Concha .............................................. 21
Dench, Geoff ......................................................................... 23
Derrick, Jonathan ............................................................... 18
Duncan, Patrick ...................................................................... 7

Hayward, Jack ......................................................................
Heuman, Gad .......................................................................
Howell, Raymond C. .........................................................
Hutt, S. John ..........................................................................

19
19
20
11

I
Inikori, J.E. ................................................................................ 19
Iwamura, Susan Grohs .................................................... 12

J
Johnstone, Frederick A ..................................................... 4
Jouve, Nicole Ward ........................................................... 17

K
Keethaponcalan, S. ........................................................... 28
Kenwrick, Evelyn E. ............................................................ 11
Keppel-Jones, Arthur .......................................................... 5
Kestner, Joseph ................................................................... 16
King-Hall, Magdalen ......................................................... 12
Kuepper, William G. .......................................................... 24

31

V
van den Berghe, P. L. .......................................................... 6
van der Merwe, Hendrik W. ............................................ 5
Various Authors, ................................................................... 4
Various, .................................................................................... 10
Various, .................................................................................... 13
Various, .................................................................................... 16
Various, .................................................................................... 18
Various, .................................................................................... 21

W
Walton, Ronald G. .............................................................. 14
Ward, W.E.F. ........................................................................... 20
Waterhouse, Stephen R. ................................................ 10
West, Jackie ........................................................................... 15
Wilson, Monica ....................................................................... 4

Y
Yorke, Liz ................................................................................. 16

L
Leghorn, Lisa ........................................................................ 14
Levy, Norman .......................................................................... 6
Lucassen, Jan ........................................................................ 23

M
Maclean, Marie .................................................................... 17
Mansergh, Nicholas ............................................................. 5
Mansergh, Nicholas .......................................................... 18
Mansergh, Nicholas .......................................................... 18
Mansergh, Nicholas .......................................................... 18
Mansergh, Nicholas .......................................................... 18
McAuley, Alastair ................................................................ 15
McAuley, Helen ................................................................... 10
McKay, Nurse ........................................................................ 10
McLeod, Eileen .................................................................... 15
Meer, Fatima ............................................................................ 7

N
Nixon, Rob ................................................................................ 5

E
Eisenstadt, S.N. .....................................................................
Epstein, T. Scarlett .............................................................
Eradze, Ia .................................................................................
Europa Publications, .......................................................
Europa Publications, .......................................................
Europa Publications, .......................................................
Europa Publications, .......................................................

23
15
26
29
29
29
29

O
O'Rourke, Rebecca ............................................................ 17
Oldfield, Sybil ....................................................................... 14

P

F

Parr, Joy .................................................................................... 22
Phizacklea, Annie ............................................................... 23
Pre-school Playgroups Association, ...................... 11

Finch, Janet ........................................................................... 13
Frankel, Philip .......................................................................... 6

R

G

Ramos, Juanita .....................................................................
Rees, Teresa ...........................................................................
Rex, John .................................................................................
Ross, Robert ...........................................................................

Gann, L. H. ................................................................................. 6
Gardini, Gian Luca ............................................................. 28
Gloag, John .............................................................................. 8
Gloag, John .............................................................................. 8
Gloag, John .............................................................................. 8
Gloag, John .............................................................................. 8
Gloag, John .............................................................................. 8
Gloag, John .............................................................................. 8
Gloag, John .............................................................................. 9
Gloag, John .............................................................................. 9
Gloag, John .............................................................................. 9
Gloag, John .............................................................................. 9
Gloag, John .............................................................................. 9
Glucksmann, Miriam ........................................................ 14
Goodfellow, D. M. ................................................................. 7
Greed, Clara ........................................................................... 13
Greenidge, C.W.W. ............................................................ 20
Grieco, Margaret ................................................................. 15
Gustafson, Sigrid B. ........................................................... 13

H
Hargreaves, Alec G. ........................................................... 22

Complimentary Exam Copy

16
14
21
19

S
Sawyer, Roger ...................................................................... 19
Sawyer, Roger ...................................................................... 20
Selby, John ............................................................................... 4
Silverstone, Rosalie ........................................................... 13
Spacks, Patricia Meyer ..................................................... 17
Sparks, Donald ..................................................................... 26
SPARKS, DONALD .............................................................. 28
Stadler, Alf ................................................................................. 6
Standing, Hilary ................................................................... 13
Streikus, Arūnas ................................................................... 27

T
Taylor, Simon ........................................................................ 21
Thompson, C. Bradley ..................................................... 19
Troup, Freda ............................................................................. 5
Trueba, Henry T. .................................................................. 21
Trueba, Henry T. .................................................................. 22
Tudor-Hart, Beatrix ............................................................ 12

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

Taylor & Francis Group
2 Park Square, Milton Park, Abingdon. Oxon. OX14 4RN
Tel: 02070176000 • Fax: 02071076699

ISBN: 978-1-032-40789-0

